		P	rint	StartOve	Finalize&Email
		RECEI	IPT NUME	BER:	- V=
	36 — 12282020 — 7·			- 710	
				RINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		N/A			
The second secon	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
Inland Empire Utilities Agency				12282020	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT	NUMBER
San Bernardino					
PROJECT TITLE				.1	
RP-1 Disinfection Pump Improvements, Project	EN11039			_	
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			PHONE NUMBER	
Inland Empire Utilities Agency				(909) 993-1600	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY		ATE	ZIP CODE	
6075 Kimbali Ave.	Chino	C	Α	91708	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)		_			_
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District		State A	gency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,343.2	5 %		0.00
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,406.7			
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due d	irectly to CDFW	\$1,136.5			
	•		-		
☑ Exempt from fee					
✓ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)	l				
I later Diable Application or Delitics For (Clate Michael Brown)		2050 5			0.00
 □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources ☑ County documentary handling fee 	Control Board only)	\$850.0	0 5		50.00
☐ Other			9		30.00
PAYMENT METHOD:			Þ		
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVE	D \$		50.00
SIGNATURE AGEN	CY OF FILING PRINTED I	NAME AN	DTITLE	•	
X Allera La Brant Contreras Debi	ra LuBrant-Contre	eras, D	eputy	Clerk	

CLERK OF THE BUARD OF SUPERVISORS

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

2020 DEC 28 AM 8: 53

San Bernardino County Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 385 North Arrowhead Avenue San Bernardino, CA 92415

To:

From: Inland Empire Utilities Agency Chino, CA 91708

Project Title: RP-1 Disinfection Pump Improvements, Project EN11039
Project Location: The proposed project is located in the City of Ontario, San Bernardino County
California. The proposed upgrades will be installed within the RP-1 facility at the Disinfection Pump System
and related facilities.
Project Location - City: City of Ontario
Project Location - County: San Bernardino
Tojest zocation - oddity. <u>Jan Bernardino</u>
Description of Natura Durana
Description of Nature, Purpose,
and Beneficiaries of the Project: The purpose of the proposed project is to make upgrades required a
the RP-1 Disinfection Pump Improvements, Project EN11039 treatment system to more effectively and
reliably operate RP-1. The proposed upgrades will be installed within the existing disturbed footprint of the
RP-1 facility.
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Inland Empire Utilities Agency
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Inland Empire Utilities Agency
mand Empire Control
Exempt Status: (Check One)
Exempt status. (Clieck Oile)
New York (NEW Orleans)
Ministerial (Sections 21080(b)(1); 15268)
Declared Emergency (Sections 21080(b)(3); 15269(a))
Emergency Project (Sections 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c))
✓ Categorical Exemption (Section 21084; 15301)
Reasons why project is exempt: The State CEQA Guidelines provide a series of categorical exemptions
for projects that have been deemed to have minimal impacts on the environment. The proposed project is
the upgrade of the RP-1 Disinfection Pump Improvements, Project EN11039 at the existing RP-1 facility
and it has been determined to have no potential to cause significant adverse effects on the environmen
and will ensure that future operations at RP-1 can be conducted without significant adverse impact
Categorical Exemption Class 1 exempts "the operation, repair, maintenance, permitting, leasing, licensing
<u>or minor alteration of existing public or private structures, facilities, mechanical equipmentinvolving</u>
<u>negligible or no expansion of use beyond that existing at the time of the lead agency's</u> determination
(b) Existing facilities of both investor and publicly owned utilities used to provide electric power, natural gas
sewerage, or other public utility services" The exceptions to the issuance of categorical exemptions
have been evaluated for this proposed project. The proposed project has been determined not to have
potential to cause significant adverse environmental effects as a result of any of the exceptions. Therefore
this proposed action is not forecast to cause any potential for significant adverse environmental impacts
and qualifies with the requirements of a Class 1 Exemption.
Lead Agency
Contact Person: Pietro Cambiaso Telephone: (909) 993-1600
Deputy Manager of Strategic 12/22/2020
Signature: Title: Planning & Resources Date: